

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23202

Date sent

28/10/22

Subject

Drs & Healthcare Workers Visa applications & Renewals

Details of enquiry

1. How many of your doctors are currently on a visa?
2. How many of your healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for a first time visa to work in the UK?
3. How many of your doctors are currently in the process of applying for a first time visa to work in the UK?
4. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?
5. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?
6. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?
7. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?

Response sent

1. How many of your doctors are currently on a visa?
None
2. How many of your healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for a first time visa to work in the UK?
None
3. How many of your doctors are currently in the process of applying for a first time visa to work in the UK?
One
4. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?
Two
5. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying to have their visa renewed?
None
6. How many healthcare workers are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?
None
7. How many doctors are currently in the process of applying for indefinite leave to remain?
None